—
STRATA CHART & ACTUAL ASSEMBLY CHART OF TUBEWELL
NAME OF SCHEME - BARABANKI WSS BLOCK - BANKI
NAME OF SITE - MOHAMMADPUR DISTRICT - BARABANKI
NAME OF COMPANY - PNC-SMPL JV
DATE OF LOGGING 04/02/2023
500 M
s SOOI B DRILLING DEPTH 165.00 m
NGL Y 050 M LOGGING DEPTH 165.28m
so8n ASSEMBLY 200X150 mm
598 M BORE 500X450 mm
e DISCHARGE 550 LPM/10 HP
602M =
DEPTH
6.00M Sl.no THICKNESS| REMARKS
FROM TO
599M
4150 M 1 10 14 4 Good
020 M oo 7 3] 43 12 Good
3IM 3 43 52 9 Good
7T | s =
6.00 M 2 b | 4 4 00!
M‘g 50.70 M 6 119 125 6 Good
6.02M 7 129 137 8 Good
8 145 155 10 Good
6.03M 9 155 162 7 Good
7 601 M DEPTH
S T To(m) REmerks
598 M 1 0 10 Top soil
6.00M 2 10 14 Coares grain sand
3 14 31 Clay with sand
601 M 4 31 43 Coares to medium grain sand
T 5 43 52 Medium to fine grain sand
Y 6 52 715 Clay with sand
7 Ooﬁ//y ) 7 71.5 74 Fine grain sand
2 8 74 81 Sand with clay
6.00 M 9 81 86 Fine grain sand
102.00 M 10 86 89 Clay with sand
602M 11 89 100 Coares grain sand
12 100 104 Coares to medium grain sand
§0OM 13 104 109 fine grain sand
598 M 14 109 119 sand with clay
120M 15 119 125 Medium to fine grain sand
%”ﬁ' Z 123 M 16 125 129 Clay
600M = 17 129 137 Medium to fine grain sand
150M | 18 137 145 Clay with sand
130.50 M 19 145 155 Coares to medium grain sand
(/E 6,00 M 7 ';,; o 20 155 162 Medium to fine grain sand '
%00M 31 it DESCRIPTION METER | REMARKS :
— 150 M — lej;:tf)\l 1 200 MM PLAIN PIPE 4%
— 450M — o 2 REDUCER 02
3 150 MM PLAIN PIPE 73.5
4 150 MM SLOTTED PIPE 27
5 BGL 142.50
6 AGL 05
‘ TOTAL D 143,00
Y =7
7 /? — \ N\ M
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MINING ASSOCIATES PVT. LTD.

GEOPHYSICAL DIGITAL LOGGING REPORT

MOHAMMADPUR DATE OF LOGGING: 04.02.2023
BANKI DRILLING DEPTH: 165.
UTTAR PRADESH LOGGING DEPTH: "28M
ASHOK KUMAR LOGGING COMPANY: " | Mining Associates Pvt. Ltd.
0.5280hm/m Rw 0.392chm/m
BARABANKI

Eg REER VW

The depth zones with high resistivity and relatively low Natural Gamma radioactivity values are referred as Aquifer

Zones.
CLAY:-
The depth zones with less resistivity and relatively high Natural Gamma radioactivity values are referred as Clay \
Zones.
NOTE:- These values are only indicative. The thin clay or sand layer does not reveal Rs actual resistivity vaive
Si. No. Depth Thickness = Remark( Quality of Aquifer |
From (m) Yo (m) (m} - lithology Water)
1 0 10 10 Top Soil
2 10 14 4 Coares grain sand Good
3 14 31 17 Clay with sand
4 ' 43 12 Coares to medium grain sand Good
5 43 52 9 Medium to fine grain sand Good
6 52 5 195 Cay with sand
7 715 74 25 fine grain sand Medium
8 | 74 81 7 Sand with clay
9 81 86 5 fine grain sand Medium
[l 86 89 3 Clay with sand
AT A 89 100 11 Coares grain sand Good
 , 100 104 4 Coares to medium grain sand Good
~ a2 104 109 5 fine grain sand Medium
il 109 119 10 Sand with clay
-4 119 125 6 Medium to fine grain sand Good
16 _- 125 129 4 Cay
AT 129 137 8 Medium to fie grain sand Good
18 137 145 8 Clay with sand
A 145 155 10 Coares to medium grain sand Good
yrd 155 162 7 Medium to fine grain sand Good
NOTE:- 7ALL zones has intermixed with thin band of kankar
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